THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF COBOURG



BY-LAW NUMBER 080-2019

A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF A PET LICENSING SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN DOCUPET INC., AND THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF COBOURG.

WHEREAS the *Municipal Act, 2001*, Section 8 provides in part that a municipality has the capacity, rights, powers and privileges of a natural person for the purpose of exercising its authority; and

WHEREAS The Corporation of the Town of Cobourg and DocuPet Inc., wish to enter into a pet licensing agreement;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the Town of Cobourg enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT the Corporation of the Town of Cobourg enter into a pet licensing agreement with DocuPet Inc, attached hereto as Schedule "A".
- 2. THAT the Mayor and the Clerk of the Corporation of the Town of Cobourg are hereby authorized and directed to execute the said agreement and all other documentation required on behalf of the Corporation

By-law read and passed in Open Council on this 21st day of October, 2019.

MUNICIPAL CLERK